City of Grand Island
Tuesday, December 8, 2020
Council Session

A

Item -5

Acceptance of Election Certificate

State law requires the governing body to formally accept the certificate of election issued by the Hall
County Election Commissioner for the November 3, 2020 City Council General Election. An election
certificate containing the vote totals and results is attached. A MOTION to accept the election certificate
is in order.

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards
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State of Nebraska, County of Hall

November 22, 2020

To: City of Grand Island
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk
100 E. First Street

Grand Island, NE 68801

Hall County Election Office

Tracy Overstreet, Hall County Election Commissioner
121 South Pine Street, Grand Island, NE 68801
Phone (308) 385-5085 (308) 3835-5071 fax
tracvo(@hallcountyne.gcov  www.hallcountyne.gov

[, Tracy Overstreet, being the Election Commissioner of Hall County, Nebraska, do hereby certify the following
is a true and complete abstract of the votes cast at the General Election held November 3, 2020 in this county,
as canvassed by the canvassing board of Hall County, with respect to candidates, measures, propositions, and

issues therein listed; and do further certify that to the best of my knowledge such ballots, including early
voting and provisional, and been voted, counted and canvassed in the manner provided by law.

Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Ward 4

Ward 5

Grand Island City Council Wards 1, 2, 3,4, 5

Jack Sheard
Michelle Fitzke
Mark Stelk

Bethany A. Guzinski
Mike Paulick

Jodi Moore

Chuck D. Haase

Aly Alexander

2,396
2,532
3,559
2,008
880

767

2,047
1,328

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

Witness my hand and official seal this 22" day of November 2020.

<

Tracy Overstreet
Hall County Election Commissioner
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