

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 8, 2020 Council Session

Item -5

Acceptance of Election Certificate

State law requires the governing body to formally accept the certificate of election issued by the Hall County Election Commissioner for the November 3, 2020 City Council General Election. An election certificate containing the vote totals and results is attached. A MOTION to accept the election certificate is in order.

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards



Hall County Election Office

Tracy Overstreet, Hall County Election Commissioner

Phone (308) 385-5085 (308) 385-5071 fax tracyo@hallcountyne.gov www.hallcountyne.gov

State of Nebraska, County of Hall

November 22, 2020

To: City of Grand Island RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 100 E. First Street Grand Island, NE 68801

I, Tracy Overstreet, being the Election Commissioner of Hall County, Nebraska, do hereby certify the following is a true and complete abstract of the votes cast at the General Election held November 3, 2020 in this county, as canvassed by the canvassing board of Hall County, with respect to candidates, measures, propositions, and issues therein listed; and do further certify that to the best of my knowledge such ballots, including early voting and provisional, and been voted, counted and canvassed in the manner provided by law.

Grand Island City Council Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

Ward 1	Jack Sheard	2,396	
	Michelle Fitzke	2,532	Elected
Ward 2	Mark Stelk	3,559	Elected
Ward 3	Bethany A. Guzinski	2,008	Elected
Ward 4	Mike Paulick	880	Elected
	Jodi Moore	767	
Ward 5	Chuck D. Haase	2,047	Elected
	Aly Alexander	1,328	

Witness my hand and official seal this 22nd day of November 2020.

Tracy Overstreet

Hall County Election Commissioner